
FINAL SCORE

Lafayette
2-1 (1-0) 42

Georgetown
2-1 (0-1) 37

September 13, 2025 • Cooper Field (Washington, D.C., District of
Columbia)

F I N A L  S T A T I S T I C S



Game Summary
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

Lafayette (2-1; 1-0) vs. Georgetown (2-1; 0-1)
Date: 09/13/2025 • Site: Washington, D.C., District of Columbia • Stadium: Cooper Field
Kickoff time: 02:03 PM ADT • End of Game: 05:42 PM ADT • Total elapsed time: 03:39
Attendance: 1131
Temperature: 81 • Wind: • Weather: sunny

SCORING SUMMARY

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Total
Lafayette 7 14 7 14 42
Georgetown 7 14 10 6 37

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H

1st 09:18 HOYAS - I.Grimes 19 yd TD PASS from D.Lauter (PAT KICK by T.Anderson GOOD) , 12-74 5:34 -7

1st 08:48 LAF - K.Edwards 70 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Simonetta GOOD) , 1-95 0:30 7-7

2nd 14:48 LAF - C.Persing 9 yd TD PASS from D.DeNobile (PAT KICK by J.Simonetta GOOD) , 5-72 1:35 14-7

2nd 10:59 LAF - E.Steward 48 yd TD PASS from D.DeNobile (PAT KICK by J.Simonetta GOOD) , 4-65 1:51 21-7

2nd 02:17 HOYAS - N.Mose 90 yd TD FUMB RETURN (PAT KICK by T.Anderson GOOD) , 21-14

2nd 00:41 HOYAS - S.Hart 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by T.Anderson GOOD) , 6-78 0:42 21-21

3rd 06:42 HOYAS - T.Anderson 32 yd FG , 7-30 3:25 21-24

3rd 04:50 LAF - K.Edwards 28 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Simonetta GOOD) , 4-75 1:52 28-24

3rd 00:34 HOYAS - S.Hart 3 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by T.Anderson GOOD) , 9-65 4:16 28-31

4th 09:55 LAF - K.Edwards 1 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Simonetta GOOD) , 13-75 5:39 35-31

4th 06:17 LAF - K.Edwards 51 yd TD RUSH (PAT KICK by J.Simonetta GOOD) , 3-83 1:25 42-31

4th 00:43 HOYAS - I.Grimes 10 yd TD PASS from D.Lauter (PAT RUSH by S.Hart FAILED) , 9-98 1:12 42-37

OFFICIALS

Referee: Jeremy DeAngulo
Umpire: David Hack

Head Linesman: Steve Singleton
Line judge: Joe Letizia
Field judge: Eric Monroe

Back judge: Tyler Arlington
Side judge: Kyle Brown
Center judge:



Team Statistics
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

LAF HOYAS
FIRST DOWNS 26 25

Rushing 12 4
Passing 12 18
Penalty 2 3

NET YARDS RUSHING 289 90
Rushing Attempts 37 26
Average Per Rush 7.8 3.5
Rushing Touchdowns 4 2
Yards Gained Rushing 313 94
Yards Lost Rushing 24 4

NET YARDS PASSING 280 358
Completions-Attempts-Int 17-27-1 31-50-1
Average Per Attempt 10.4 7.2
Average Per Completion 16.5 11.5
Passing Touchdowns 2 2

TOTAL OFFENSIVE YARDS 569 448
Total Offensive plays 64 76
Average Gain Per Play 8.9 5.9

Fumbles: Number-Lost 2-2 0-0
Penalties: Number-Yards 5-55 7-58
PUNTS-YARDS 2-83 3-103

Average Yards Per Punt 41.5 34.3
Net Yards Per Punt 41.5 34.3
Inside 20 1 1
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 0
Fair catch 0 2

KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-419 7-333
Average Yards Per Kickoff 59.9 47.6
Net Yards Per Kickoff 59.9 42.6
Touchbacks 1 2

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 0 0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yards-TD 2-0-0 3-35-0
Average Per Return 0 11.7

Interceptions: Number-Yards-TD 1-0-0 1-18-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yards 1-0 2-90
Miscellaneous Yards 0 0
Possession Time 27:45 32:15

1st Quarter 1:53 13:07
2nd Quarter 9:31 5:29
3rd Quarter 7:06 7:41
4th Quarter 9:02 5:58

Third-Down Conversions 7 of 12 9 of 16
Fourth-Down Conversions 1 of 1 1 of 2
Red Zone Scores-Chances 2 of 3 5 of 5

Touchdowns 2 4
Field Goals 0 of 0 1 of 1

Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-1 3-22
Tackles For Loss: Number-Yards 5.0-7 4.0-24
Forced Three-And-Outs 2 1
Total TDs 6 5

Defensive TDs 0 1
Special Teams TDs 0 0

PAT Kicks 6-6 4-4
Field Goals 0-0 1-2
Points off turnovers 0 10



Individual Statistics
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

LAFAYETTE GEORGETOWN

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Edwards 19 255 0 255 4 70 13.4
E.Weber 8 33 2 31 0 15 3.9
J.Henley 3 20 0 20 0 8 6.7
J.Penza 1 4 0 4 0 4 4
TEAM 1 1 0 1 0 1 1
D.DeNobile 5 0 22 -22 0 0 -4.4
Totals 37 313 24 289 4 70 7.8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Hart 16 59 3 56 2 12 3.5
B.Cox 5 28 0 28 0 9 5.6
D.Thomas II 4 7 0 7 0 3 1.8
D.Lauter 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1
Totals 26 94 4 90 2 12 3.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
D.DeNobile 17-27-1 280 2 48 3
Totals 17-27-1 280 2 48 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Long Sack
D.Thomas II 4-5-0 39 0 25 0
D.Lauter 27-45-1 319 2 65 1
Totals 31-50-1 358 2 65 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
E.Steward 6 108 1 48 10 3
C.Persing 6 73 1 20 8 14
M.Kuehner 4 86 0 44 5 0
E.Hosak 1 13 0 13 2 0
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
M.Scerbo 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 17 280 2 48 26 17

Receiving No. Yards TD Long Tgt YAC
I.Grimes 7 56 2 19 7 -4
J.Kibble 6 97 0 37 7 2
S.Hart 5 84 0 65 6 69
N.Dunneman 3 39 0 19 7 7
B.Biestek 3 7 0 6 11 0
H.Mahasin 2 45 0 25 3 -1
B.Carroll 2 9 0 11 3 0
J.Sumpter 1 10 0 10 1 0
B.Lloyd 1 7 0 7 1 0
L.Daly 1 4 0 4 1 0
TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 358 2 65 48 73

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
C.Bush 2 83 41.5 50 1 0
Totals 2 83 41.5 50 1 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Long In20 TB
J.Leff 3 103 34.3 38 1 0
Totals 3 103 34.3 38 1 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
J.Edwards 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
J.Henley 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
D.Paige 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0

Punt Kickoff Intercept
Returns No Yds Lg No Yds Lg No Yds Lg
B.Boldin 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 18 18
H.Mahasin 0 0 0 3 35 19 0 0 0
Totals 0 0 0 3 35 19 1 18 18

Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result Field goals Qtr Time Dist Result
T.Anderson 1st 01:23 45 MISSED
T.Anderson 3rd 06:42 32 GOOD

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
M.DuMont 7 419 59.9 1 1

Kickoffs No. Yards Avg TB OB
T.Anderson 7 333 47.6 2 0

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
K.Edwards 255 0 0 0 0 255
E.Steward 0 108 0 0 0 108
M.Kuehner 0 86 0 0 0 86
C.Persing 0 73 0 0 0 73

All-purpose Run Rcv KR PR IR/FR Total
S.Hart 56 84 0 0 0 140
J.Kibble 0 97 0 0 0 97
H.Mahasin 0 45 35 0 0 80
I.Grimes 0 56 0 0 0 56

Fumbles No. Lost
DENOBILE,D 2 2

Fumbles No. Lost



Lafayette Quarterback Progression
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

DeNobile, Dean
17 - 27 63% 280 yds 2TD 1INT 167.1RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 44 1st 1st and 10 on LAF28 (Q1 01:23) M.Kuehner
+ 2-2 10 1st 1st and 10 on HOYAS28 (Q1 01:23) M.Kuehner 2

2-3 1st and 10 on HOYAS18 (Q1 01:23) E.Steward
+ 3-4 9 TD 1st and 9 on HOYAS9 (Q2 15:00) C.Persing
+ 4-5 48 TD 1st and 10 on HOYAS48 (Q2 12:50) E.Steward 2
+ 5-6 8 1st and 10 on LAF41 (Q2 08:10) E.Steward 3
+ 6-7 8 1st 3rd and 4 on LAF47 (Q2 08:10) C.Persing 4

6-8 2nd and 5 on HOYAS40 (Q2 08:10) E.Steward
6-9 1st and 10 on HOYAS15 (Q2 08:10) M.Scerbo -2

+ 7-10 14 1st 3rd and 10 on HOYAS15 (Q2 08:10) C.Persing
7-11 2nd and 16 on LAF19 (Q2 02:17) M.Kuehner

+ 8-12 20 1st 3rd and 16 on LAF19 (Q2 02:17) C.Persing
+ 9-13 6 1st and 10 on LAF39 (Q2 02:17) C.Persing 2

9-14 2nd and 4 on LAF45 (Q2 02:17)
9-15 3rd and 4 on LAF45 (Q2 02:17) E.Hosak -2

+ 10-16 13 1st 1st and 10 on LAF40 (Q2 00:41) E.Hosak
10-17 INT 1st and 10 on HOYAS47 (Q2 00:41) C.Persing

+ 11-18 5 1st and 10 on LAF15 (Q3 14:47) E.Steward
+ 12-19 5 1st 2nd and 2 on LAF44 (Q3 14:47) E.Steward 2

12-20 1st and 10 on LAF49 (Q3 14:47) C.Persing
+ 13-21 7 1st 2nd and 6 on LAF29 (Q3 06:42) M.Kuehner
+ 14-22 36 1st 1st and 10 on LAF36 (Q3 06:42) E.Steward 2
+ 15-23 16 1st 3rd and 6 on LAF29 (Q4 15:00) C.Persing 3
+ 16-24 6 1st and 10 on LAF45 (Q4 15:00) E.Steward 4
+ 17-25 25 1st 1st and 10 on HOYAS43 (Q4 15:00) M.Kuehner 5

17-26 1st and 10 on HOYAS18 (Q4 15:00) E.Steward
17-27 1st and 6 on HOYAS6 (Q4 15:00) E.Steward -2

Sacked 3 times for 22 yards lost

Lost Context
-9 3rd and 1 on HOYAS1 (FUMBLE LOST) (Q2 08:10)
-6 1st and 10 on LAF25 (Q2 02:17)
-7 3rd and 7 on HOYAS48 (FUMBLE LOST) (Q3 14:47)



Georgetown Quarterback Progression
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

Lauter, Danny
27 - 45 60% 319 yds 2TD 1INT 129.8RTG

C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 -2 1st and 15 on HOYAS21 (Q1 14:52) B.Carroll

1-2 2nd and 17 on HOYAS19 (Q1 14:52) B.Biestek
+ 2-3 12 1st 3rd and 12 on HOYAS24 (Q1 14:52) N.Dunneman
+ 3-4 6 1st 3rd and 5 on HOYAS41 (Q1 13:12) B.Biestek 2

3-5 2nd and 5 on LAF38 (Q1 13:12) S.Hart
+ 4-6 8 1st 3rd and 5 on LAF38 (Q1 13:12) N.Dunneman
+ 5-7 -1 1st and 10 on LAF18 (Q1 13:12) B.Biestek 2
+ 6-8 19 TD 2nd and 11 on LAF19 (Q1 13:12) I.Grimes 3
+ 7-9 7 1st and 10 on HOYAS26 (Q1 08:42) I.Grimes 4
+ 8-10 7 1st 3rd and 4 on HOYAS32 (Q1 08:42) B.Lloyd 5
+ 9-11 10 1st 1st and 10 on HOYAS39 (Q1 08:42) J.Sumpter 6
+ 10-12 6 1st 2nd and 1 on LAF42 (Q1 08:42) J.Kibble 7

10-13 2nd and 9 on LAF35 (Q1 08:42) B.Biestek
+ 11-14 10 1st 3rd and 9 on LAF35 (Q1 08:42) I.Grimes
+ 12-15 5 1st and 10 on LAF25 (Q1 08:42) I.Grimes 2

12-16 2nd and 6 on HOYAS25 (Q2 10:53) B.Carroll
+ 13-17 3 3rd and 6 on HOYAS25 (Q2 10:53) S.Hart
+ 14-18 19 1st 1st and 10 on HOYAS22 (Q2 01:23) N.Dunneman 2

14-19 1st and 10 on HOYAS41 (Q2 01:23) N.Dunneman
+ 15-20 20 1st 2nd and 10 on HOYAS41 (Q2 01:23) J.Kibble
+ 16-21 37 1st 1st and 10 on LAF39 (Q2 01:23) J.Kibble 2

16-22 3rd and 3 on LAF38 (Q3 09:02) B.Biestek
+ 17-23 2 1st and 10 on LAF23 (Q3 09:02) I.Grimes
+ 18-24 3 2nd and 8 on LAF21 (Q3 09:02) I.Grimes 2
+ 19-25 3 3rd and 5 on LAF18 (Q3 09:02) J.Kibble 3

19-26 1st and 10 on HOYAS13 (Q4 06:17)
+ 20-27 2 2nd and 10 on HOYAS13 (Q4 06:17) B.Biestek
+ 21-28 6 3rd and 8 on HOYAS15 (Q4 06:17) S.Hart 2
+ 22-29 4 1st 4th and 2 on HOYAS21 (Q4 04:52) J.Kibble 3

22-30 1st and 10 on HOYAS25 (Q4 04:52) B.Biestek
+ 23-31 20 1st 2nd and 10 on HOYAS25 (Q4 04:52) H.Mahasin

23-32 1st and 10 on HOYAS45 (Q4 04:52) B.Biestek
23-33 2nd and 10 on HOYAS45 (Q4 04:52) H.Mahasin -2
23-34 3rd and 10 on HOYAS45 (Q4 04:52) B.Biestek -3
23-35 INT 4th and 10 on HOYAS45 (Q4 04:52) B.Biestek -4
23-36 1st and 10 on HOYAS2 (Q4 01:55) N.Dunneman -5
23-37 2nd and 10 on HOYAS2 (Q4 01:55) N.Dunneman -6

+ 24-38 27 1st 3rd and 10 on HOYAS2 (Q4 01:55) J.Kibble
24-39 1st and 10 on HOYAS29 (Q4 01:55) J.Kibble
24-40 2nd and 10 on HOYAS29 (Q4 01:55) B.Biestek -2

+ 25-41 11 1st 3rd and 10 on HOYAS29 (Q4 01:55) B.Carroll
25-42 1st and 25 on HOYAS25 (Q4 01:55) N.Dunneman

+ 26-43 65 1st 2nd and 25 on HOYAS25 (Q4 01:55) S.Hart
+ 27-44 10 TD 1st and 10 on LAF10 (Q4 01:55) I.Grimes 2

Sacked 1 time for 1 yards lost

Lost Context
-1 2nd and 15 on LAF30 (Q1 08:42)

Thomas II, Dez
4 - 5 80% 39 yds 0TD 0INT 145.5RTG



C-A Yds Context Receiver Stk
+ 1-1 1 2nd and 8 on HOYAS27 (Q2 14:48) S.Hart
+ 2-2 25 1st 1st and 10 on HOYAS48 (Q3 04:50) H.Mahasin 2
+ 3-3 9 2nd and 10 on LAF27 (Q3 04:50) S.Hart 3
+ 4-4 4 1st and 7 on LAF7 (Q3 04:50) L.Daly 4

4-5 2nd and 3 on LAF3 (Q3 04:50) U.Enyerlbe

Sacked 0 times for 0 yards lost

Lost Context



Defensive Statistics
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

# Lafayette Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

4 A.Jones 5 4 9 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 K.Dodard 5 3 8 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 2 -
3 R.Gadson 4 2 6 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
5 R.Stevens 5 1 6 0.0-0 2.0-2 - - - - -
7 D.Oliver-Goodwin 3 3 6 0.0-0 1.0-2 - - - - -
6 C.Blair 1 3 4 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
8 D.Jeanty 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 1
9 P.Widerman 3 0 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
11 B.Dee 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - 1
98 D.Selvitelli 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
1 J.Joseph 2 0 2 1.0-1 1.0-1 - - - - 1
33 T.Cummiskey 2 0 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
14 B.Albert 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
19 W.Handley 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
25 C.Watson 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
27 D.LeBeouf 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
55 A.Crawley 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
85 E.Hosak 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 M.Vaughn 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
97 P.Peiffer 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
99 D.Riley 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-0 - - 1
1 E.Steward 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
2 J.Edwards 0 0 0 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-0 1 -

Totals 42 22 64 1-1 5.0-7 0 1-0 1-0 5 3

BLOCKED KICKS: none.

# Georgetown Solo Ast Total Sacks-Yds TFL-Yds FF FR-Yds Int-Yds BrUp QBH

8 G.Rufo 4 3 7 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
2 Q.Briggs 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
20 B.Boldin 5 1 6 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - 1-18 - -
45 C.Pham 2 4 6 1.0-6 1.0-6 - 1-0 - - -
7 C.Blomstrom 2 4 6 1.0-9 1.5-11 1 - - - 1
29 C.Martin 3 2 5 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
95 J.Caramanico 2 2 4 0.0-0 0.5-2 - - - - -
68 D.Mangiocavallo 2 1 3 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
6 N.Mose 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - 1-90 - - 1
9 B.Wise 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 1 -
16 B.Allen 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
30 C.Berry 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
54 J.Johnson 1 1 2 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
13 J.Kibble 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
22 M.Bonsu 0 1 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - 3 -
24 R.Waweru 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
53 C.Oge-Evans 1 0 1 1.0-7 1.0-7 1 - - - -
66 S.Hamilton 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -
69 N.Frangione 1 0 1 0.0-0 0.0-0 - - - - -

Totals 35 24 59 3-22 4.0-24 2 2-90 1-18 4 2

BLOCKED KICKS: none.



Participation Report
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

STARTERS

Lafayette

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 1 E.Steward
WR 7 C.Persing
WR 8 M.Kuehner
QB 16 D.DeNobile
RB 26 K.Edwards
OL 64 S.Wilson
OL 66 B.Baucia
OL 70 R.Collins
OL 74 S.Adams
OL 78 S.Kinney
TE 85 E.Hosak

Pos ## DEFENSE
DL 1 J.Joseph
DB 2 J.Edwards
DB 3 R.Gadson
DB 7 D.Oliver-Goodwin
LB 8 D.Jeanty
LB 9 P.Widerman
LB 11 B.Dee
DB 13 K.Dodard
DL 55 A.Crawley
DL 97 P.Peiffer
LB 99 D.Riley

Georgetown

Pos ## OFFENSE
WR 3 N.Dunneman
TE 4 I.Grimes
WR 5 B.Biestek
WR 13 J.Kibble
QB 15 D.Lauter
RB 28 S.Hart
OL 55 K.Mahuka-Kaawa
OL 62 L.Maka
OL 70 J.Sauickie
OL 76 T.Swan
OL 78 M.Talanoa

Pos ## DEFENSE
CB 2 Q.Briggs
LB 8 G.Rufo
S 9 B.Wise
S 20 B.Boldin
DB 29 C.Martin
DB 38 B.Lloyd
DL 44 M.Sow
LB 45 C.Pham
DL 53 C.Oge-Evans
DL 7 C.Blomstrom
DL 69 N.Frangione

SUBSTITUTIONS

Lafayette:
3 S.Purvy; 4 A.Jones; 5 R.Stevens; 5 J.Henley; 6 C.Blair; 10
D.Jackson; 10 M.Scerbo; 13 D.Paige; 14 B.Albert; 15 J.Penza; 17
J.Simonetta; 17 K.Evans; 19 W.Handley; 19 C.Newsome; 20 L.Dale;
25 C.Watson; 27 D.LeBeouf; 29 P.Greer; 30 D.Williams; 32 E.Weber;
33 T.Cummiskey; 35 M.DuMont; 38 C.Bush; 41 J.Cook; 45
D.McCauley; 52 J.Shimko; 56 M.Smith; 63 A.Hoffman; 75 M.Dincher;
76 C.Gaines; 81 C.Jacoby; 95 M.Vaughn; 96 O.Camerlain; 98
D.Selvitelli;

Georgetown:
0 M.McCormick; 1 B.Cox; 6 N.Mose; 10 D.Thomas II; 12
K.Richardson-Cook; 16 B.Allen; 22 M.Bonsu; 24 R.Waweru; 27
U.Enyerlbe; 30 C.Berry; 31 I.Ramsey; 33 G.Felgar; 34 J.Sumpter; 37
B.Humpherys; 39 J.Leff; 40 H.Hebert; 41 D.Narcisse; 52 M.Borrelli;
54 J.Johnson; 57 J.Parker; 66 S.Hamilton; 67 K.Dale; 68
D.Mangiocavallo; 75 C.Pickelman; 80 H.Mahasin; 81 T.Anderson; 83
L.Daly; 85 C.O'Neil; 87 B.Carroll; 89 L.Bernard; 92 A.Franquez; 95
J.Caramanico; 97 H.Eber;

DID NOT PLAY

Lafayette:
0 Johnson, Xavier; 2 Lipovski, Daniel; 6 Bussiere, Benjamin; 12
Moore, Cairo; 37 Wooldridge, Zane; 14 Schmelzer, Michael; 15
Langan, Ian; 18 Cosover, Peyton; 18 McCaffrey, Quinn; 20 Smith,
Koven; 22 Bright, Bryson; 23 Johnston, Wes; 24 Azodeh, Cameron;
40 Peluso, Justin; 42 Renda, Will; 43 Walsh, Cole; 44 Aguilera, Dylan;
46 Happe, Kandler; 47 Smith, Graham; 48 Spiegel, James; 49 Joos,
Philip; 50 Covino, Nick; 53 Phillips, Omaurie; 54 Adefolarin, Daniel; 57
Bayly, Jack; 60 Melick, Aaron; 61 Moss, Parker; 62 Tomljanovic,
Marc; 72 Strelczyk, Nick; 73 Thomas, Trefor; 82 Wright, Christian; 83
McWilliams, Kendrick; 84 Keck, Tony; 86 Moyer, Jonathan; 87
Bierman, Nick; 88 Zandier, Zack; 89 Ditrano, Hunter; 90 Curtis, Sean;
91 Kabengele, Sean; 92 Barber, Will; 93 Jeune, Ernst; 94 Kamara,
Alie;

Georgetown:
00 Cadet, Wedner; 11 Sutton, Coen; 14 Krause, Aiden; 16 Holtschlag,
Jacob; 17 Johnson, Jack; 18 Turner, Patrick; 19 Holmes, Jordan; 21
Mireles, Joel; 23 Holmes, Jacob; 25 Barry, Alpha; 25 Barbour,
Mattias; 26 Gudger, Mason; 26 Williams, Charles; 27 Heitzmann,
Gardner; 32 Logan, Bryson; 35 Plunkett, Matthew; 36 Richardson,
Armon; 42 Dwyer, Brian; 43 Phillips, Carter; 46 Hughes, Jackson; 47
Hurley, Dallas; 48 Bannon, Ryan; 49 Wood, Will; 50 Sergio, Stephen;
51 Casey, Jack; 56 Ruiz, Jorge; 59 Diallo, Ozzy; 60 Rodriguez, Juan;
61 Filipe, Rylan; 63 Messineo, Max; 64 Ross, Jonas; 65 Evans,
William; 71 Solis, Oscar; 72 Quinn, Kevin; 74 Owsley, Mansfield; 77
Vallin, Aaron; 79 Barrett, Tyler; 81 Heimuli, Titus; 82 Alexander,
Jonathan; 84 Wise, Trybe; 86 Whitby, Achilles; 88 Pyle-Thompson,
Jayvin; 90 Hussey, Ryan; 91 Atkinson, Jordan; 93 Johnson, Bode; 94
Mayer, Stephen; 96 Maijeh, Arinze; 98 Shobowale, Folu; 99 Jackson,
Cahlede;



Drive Chart (By Team)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
LAF 1st LAF5 09:18 KO HOYAS0 08:48 *TD 1 - 95 0:30
LAF 1st LAF28 01:23 FGA HOYAS0 14:48 *TD 5 - 72 1:35
LAF 2nd LAF35 12:50 PUNT HOYAS0 10:59 *TD 4 - 65 1:51
LAF 2nd LAF41 08:10 PUNT HOYAS10 02:17 FUMB 12 - 49 5:53
LAF 2nd LAF25 02:17 KO LAF45 01:23 PUNT 6 - 20 0:54
LAF 2nd LAF25 00:41 KO HOYAS47 00:00 INT 3 - 28 0:41
LAF 3rd LAF15 14:47 INT LAF45 10:07 FUMB 9 - 30 4:40
LAF 3rd LAF25 06:42 KO HOYAS0 04:50 *TD 4 - 75 1:52
LAF 3rd LAF25 00:34 KO HOYAS0 09:55 *TD 13 - 75 5:39
LAF 4th LAF17 07:42 PUNT HOYAS0 06:17 *TD 3 - 83 1:25
LAF 4th LAF40 03:44 DOWNS LAF48 01:55 PUNT 3 - 8 1:49
LAF 4th LAF47 00:40 KO LAF48 0:00 HALF 1 - 1 0:40

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Lafayette Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 1:53 9:31 7:06 9:02 11:24 16:08 27:45
3rd down conversions 0-0 5-7 0-1 2-4 5-7 2-5 7-12
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 0-0 1-1 1-1

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
HOYAS 1st HOYAS26 14:52 KO LAF0 09:18 *TD 12 - 74 5:34
HOYAS 1st HOYAS26 08:42 KO LAF28 01:23 FGA 13 - 46 7:19
HOYAS 2nd HOYAS25 14:48 KO HOYAS31 12:50 PUNT 3 - 6 1:58
HOYAS 2nd HOYAS10 10:53 KO HOYAS28 08:10 PUNT 5 - 18 2:43
HOYAS 2nd HOYAS22 01:23 PUNT LAF0 00:41 *TD 6 - 78 0:42
HOYAS 3rd LAF45 10:07 FUMB LAF15 06:42 *FG 7 - 30 3:25
HOYAS 3rd HOYAS35 04:50 KO LAF0 00:34 *TD 9 - 65 4:16
HOYAS 4th HOYAS25 09:55 KO HOYAS45 07:42 PUNT 3 - 20 2:13
HOYAS 4th HOYAS13 06:17 KO LAF40 03:44 DOWNS 10 - 47 2:33
HOYAS 4th HOYAS2 01:55 PUNT LAF0 00:43 *TD 9 - 98 1:12

1st 2nd 3rd 4th 1st 2nd
Georgetown Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr Half Half Total
Time of possession 13:07 5:29 7:41 5:58 18:36 13:39 32:15
3rd down conversions 5-6 0-2 2-3 2-5 5-8 4-8 9-16
4th down conversions 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-2



Drive Chart (By Quarter)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

Drive Started Drive Ended Consumed
Team Qtr Spot Time Obtained Spot Time How lost Pl-Yds TOP
HOYAS 1st HOYAS26 14:52 KO LAF0 09:18 *TD 12 - 74 5:34
LAF 1st LAF5 09:18 KO HOYAS0 08:48 *TD 1 - 95 0:30
HOYAS 1st HOYAS26 08:42 KO LAF28 01:23 FGA 13 - 46 7:19
LAF 1st LAF28 01:23 FGA HOYAS0 14:48 *TD 5 - 72 1:35
HOYAS 2nd HOYAS25 14:48 KO HOYAS31 12:50 PUNT 3 - 6 1:58
LAF 2nd LAF35 12:50 PUNT HOYAS0 10:59 *TD 4 - 65 1:51
HOYAS 2nd HOYAS10 10:53 KO HOYAS28 08:10 PUNT 5 - 18 2:43
LAF 2nd LAF41 08:10 PUNT HOYAS10 02:17 FUMB 12 - 49 5:53
LAF 2nd LAF25 02:17 KO LAF45 01:23 PUNT 6 - 20 0:54
HOYAS 2nd HOYAS22 01:23 PUNT LAF0 00:41 *TD 6 - 78 0:42
LAF 2nd LAF25 00:41 KO HOYAS47 00:00 INT 3 - 28 0:41
LAF 3rd LAF15 14:47 INT LAF45 10:07 FUMB 9 - 30 4:40
HOYAS 3rd LAF45 10:07 FUMB LAF15 06:42 *FG 7 - 30 3:25
LAF 3rd LAF25 06:42 KO HOYAS0 04:50 *TD 4 - 75 1:52
HOYAS 3rd HOYAS35 04:50 KO LAF0 00:34 *TD 9 - 65 4:16
LAF 3rd LAF25 00:34 KO HOYAS0 09:55 *TD 13 - 75 5:39
HOYAS 4th HOYAS25 09:55 KO HOYAS45 07:42 PUNT 3 - 20 2:13
LAF 4th LAF17 07:42 PUNT HOYAS0 06:17 *TD 3 - 83 1:25
HOYAS 4th HOYAS13 06:17 KO LAF40 03:44 DOWNS 10 - 47 2:33
LAF 4th LAF40 03:44 DOWNS LAF48 01:55 PUNT 3 - 8 1:49
HOYAS 4th HOYAS2 01:55 PUNT LAF0 00:43 *TD 9 - 98 1:12
LAF 4th LAF47 00:40 KO LAF48 0:00 HALF 1 - 1 0:40



Play-by-Play Summary (1st quarter)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

- Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
Lafayette won the toss and has deferred to the second half. HOYAS will receive and LAF will defend the north goal.

DUMONT, Mac kickoff 56 yards from the LAF35 to the HOYAS9, MAHASIN, Hassan returned 17 yards to the HOYAS26
(LEBEOUF, Darrick;ALBERT, Brandon), clock 14:52.

HOYAS drive start at 14:52
1-10 HOYAS26 LAUTER, Danny pass short to the left incomplete intended for BIESTEK, Brock thrown to the HOYAS31.

PENALTY HOYAS Offsides on TALANOA, Mosiah enforced 5 yards from the HOYAS25 to the HOYAS20, from the
spot of the ball when the foul occurred, -1 yards credited to passer and receiver on the play [NHSG]. NO PLAY
(replay the down).

1-15 HOYAS21 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for -2 yards to CARROLL, Burke to the HOYAS19
(GADSON, Ryan).

2-17 HOYAS19 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass to the left incomplete intended for BIESTEK, Brock broken up by EDWARDS, Jalen
at the HOYAS19.

3-17 HOYAS19 (13:59). PENALTY LAF Offsides on RILEY, Darien enforced 5 yards from the HOYAS19 to the HOYAS24 [NHSG].
3-12 HOYAS24 (13:59) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 12 yards to DUNNEMAN, Nicholas caught at

the HOYAS35 and advanced to the HOYAS36 (OLIVER-GOODWIN, Davis), 1ST DOWN. After official review, the
ruling on the field was overturned: Runner was down by contact (Original Play: (13:59) No Huddle-Shotgun #15
D.Lauter pass complete short middle to #3 N.Dunneman caught at Hoyas35, for 11 yards to the Hoyas35 (#7
D.Oliver-Goodwin) PENALTY LAF Personal Foul (#7 D.Oliver-Goodwin) 15 yards from Hoyas35 to Hoyas50, 1ST
DOWN).

P

1-10 HOYAS36 [NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the HOYAS40 (RILEY, Darien). [13:12]
2-6 H40 Timeout Georgetown, clock 13:12. [13:12]
2-6 HOYAS40 (13:12) [NHSG] HART, Savion rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the HOYAS41 (CRAWLEY, Ahmir).
3-5 HOYAS41 (12:35) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass short up the middle complete for 6 yards to BIESTEK, Brock caught at the

HOYAS46 and advanced to the HOYAS47 (STEVENS, Robert), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HOYAS47 (12:10) LAUTER, Danny pass to the left incomplete intended for MAHASIN, Hassan thrown to the LAF44.
PENALTY LAF Holding on GADSON, Ryan enforced 10 yards from the HOYAS47 to the LAF43 and results in
automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 LAF43 (11:46) [NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the left for a gain of 5 yards to the LAF38 (DODARD, Kevin).
2-5 LAF38 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle incomplete intended for HART, Savion thrown to the LAF25.
3-5 LAF38 (11:12) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 8 yards to DUNNEMAN, Nicholas caught at the

LAF32 and advanced to the LAF30 (DODARD, Kevin), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 LAF30 [NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the LAF18 (OLIVER-GOODWIN, Davis), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 LAF18 (10:09) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass to the right complete for -1 yard to BIESTEK, Brock to the LAF19
(STEVENS, Robert).

2-11 LAF19 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 19 yards to GRIMES, Isaiah caught at the
LAF1 and advanced to the LAF0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN HOYAS, clock 09:18 (Scoring play confirmed).
[09:18]

P

0-0 LAF3 ANDERSON, Thomas PAT kick attempt is good.

LAFAYETTE 0, GEORGETOWN 7
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 74 yards, 5:34

ANDERSON, Thomas kickoff 60 yards from the HOYAS35 to the LAF5, returned by PAIGE, Devin. , End of Play, clock 09:18.

LAF drive start at 09:18
1-10 LAF5 (09:18) DENOBILE, Dean pass short to the right complete for 5 yards to STEWARD, Elijah caught at the LAF10

and advanced to the LAF10 (LLOYD, Brian). PENALTY HOYAS Horse Collar Tackle on LLOYD, Brian enforced 15
yards from the LAF15 to the LAF30 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [SG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 LAF30 [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush to the left for a gain of 70 yards to the HOYAS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN
LAF, clock 08:48 (Scoring play confirmed). [08:48]

R

0-0 HOYAS3 SIMONETTA, Jack PAT kick attempt is good.

LAFAYETTE 7, GEORGETOWN 7
Drive Summary: 1 plays, 95 yards, 0:30



(08:48) DUMONT, Mac kickoff 58 yards from the LAF35 to the HOYAS7, MAHASIN, Hassan returned 19 yards to the HOYAS26
(JONES, Avery), clock 08:42.

HOYAS drive start at 08:42
1-10 HOYAS26 (08:42) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass short to the right complete for 7 yards to GRIMES, Isaiah caught at the

HOYAS29 and advanced to the HOYAS33 (DODARD, Kevin;BLAIR, Callahan).
2-3 HOYAS33 (08:21) [SG] HART, Savion rush to the right for a loss of 1 yard to the HOYAS32 (STEVENS, Robert).
3-4 HOYAS32 (07:44) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 7 yards to LLOYD, Brian to the HOYAS39

(JONES, Avery), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HOYAS39 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to SUMPTER, Jayden to the HOYAS49
(DODARD, Kevin), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 HOYAS49 (06:25) [NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the LAF42 (DODARD, Kevin).
2-1 LAF42 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass to the right complete for 6 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy to the LAF36; QB hurried by

JEANTY, Darson (JONES, Avery), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 LAF36 [NHSG] HART, Savion rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAF35 (JONES, Avery).
2-9 LAF35 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BIESTEK, Brock thrown to the LAF1.
3-9 LAF35 (04:41) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to GRIMES, Isaiah to the LAF25, End

of Play, 1ST DOWN (After official review, play stands as called on the field).
P

1-10 LAF25 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass short to the left complete for 5 yards to GRIMES, Isaiah caught at the LAF20 and
advanced to the LAF20 (WIDERMAN, Paul). PENALTY HOYAS Holding on BIESTEK, Brock enforced 10 yards
from the end of the play at the LAF20 to the LAF30.

2-15 LAF30 (02:44) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny sacked for a loss of 1 yard at the LAF31 (JOSEPH, Jaylon).
3-16 LAF31 [NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the left for a gain of 3 yards to the LAF28 (DEE, Beckham).
4-13 LAF28 (01:42) ANDERSON, Thomas field goal attempt from 45 yards NO GOOD (wide left) [kick was spotted at LAF35],

clock 01:23. [01:23]
Drive Summary: 13 plays, 46 yards, 7:19

LAF drive start at 01:23
1-10 LAF28 (01:23) [SG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the right complete for 44 yards to KUEHNER, Mason to the

HOYAS28 (BRIGGS, Quincy;RUFO, GianCarlo), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HOYAS28 [SG] DENOBILE, Dean pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to KUEHNER, Mason to the HOYAS18 (RUFO,
GianCarlo), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 HOYAS18 [SG] DENOBILE, Dean pass up the middle incomplete intended for STEWARD, Elijah thrown to the HOYAS7,
clock 00:08. [00:08]

2-10 HOYAS18 (00:08) [NHSG] WEBER, Ethan rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the HOYAS16 (BLOMSTROM, Cooper),
clock 00:00. [00:00]

- End of 1st quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 1ST QUARTER: LAFAYETTE 7, GEORGETOWN 7

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Lafayette 7 1:53 1 2 1 4 0-0 0-0 2-72 2-3-0-54 2-15
Georgetown 7 13:07 1 8 1 10 5-6 0-0 9-33 12-16-0-87 3-30



Quickie Statistics (1st Quarter only)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

LAF HOYAS
Score 7 7
FIRST DOWNS 4 10
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 2-72 9-33
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 54 87
Passes Att-Comp-Int 3-2-0 16-12-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 5-126 25-120
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-0 2-36
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-15 3-30
Possession Time 1:53 13:07
Third-Down Conversions 0-0 5-6
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Lafayette Georgetown

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Edwards 1 70 0 70 1 70 70
E.Weber 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Hart 8 35 -1 34 0 4.3 12

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.DeNobile 2-3-0 54 0 44 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Lauter 12-15-0 86 1 19 1

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
E.Steward 0 0 0 1
M.Kuehner 2 54 0 2 44

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Grimes 4 41 1 4 19
J.Kibble 1 6 0 1 6
S.Hart 0 0 0 1
N.Dunneman 2 20 0 2 12

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
D.Paige 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
H.Mahasin 2 36 0 19

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Dodard 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
A.Jones 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
R.Stevens 3-0 3.0 0.0 2.0
D.Oliver-Goodwin 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Joseph 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
R.Gadson 1-0 1.0 0.0 1.0
P.Widerman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Dee 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
G.Rufo 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Blomstrom 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Briggs 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:18 HOYAS - I.Grimes 19 yd TD PASS from D.Lauter (KICK by T.Anderson) , 12-74 5:34 -7
1st 08:48 LAF - K.Edwards 70 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 1-95 0:30 7-7



Play-by-Play Summary (2nd quarter)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

- Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
3-8 HOYAS16 (15:00) DENOBILE, Dean pass to the right incomplete intended for PERSING, Carson thrown to the HOYAS7.

PENALTY HOYAS Pass Interference on WISE, Braylon enforced at the spot of the foul for 7 yards to the HOYAS9
and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-9 HOYAS9 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass up the middle complete for 9 yards to PERSING, Carson to the HOYAS0,
TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 14:48 (Scoring play confirmed). [14:48]

0-0 HOYAS3 SIMONETTA, Jack PAT kick attempt is good.

LAFAYETTE 14, GEORGETOWN 7

DUMONT, Mac kickoff 65 yards from the LAF35 to the HOYAS0, Touchback , clock 14:48.

HOYAS drive start at 14:48
D.Thomas II in at QB for HOYAS

1-10 HOYAS25 (14:48) [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez scrambles up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the HOYAS27 (CUMMISKEY,
Tighe).

2-8 HOYAS27 (14:22) [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez pass short to the right complete for 1 yard to HART, Savion to the HOYAS28
(CUMMISKEY, Tighe).

3-7 HOYAS28 (13:35) [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez scrambles to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the HOYAS31 (WIDERMAN, Paul).
4-4 HOYAS31 (12:58) LEFF, Josh punt 34 yards to the LAF35, fair catch by KUEHNER, Mason, clock 12:50. [12:50]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 6 yards, 1:58

LAF drive start at 12:50
1-10 LAF35 (12:50) [NHSG] WEBER, Ethan rush to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the LAF39 (CARAMANICO, John;MOSE,

Naiteitei).
J.Penza in at QB for LAF

2-6 LAF39 (12:07) [NHSG] PENZA, Jason scrambles to the left for a gain of 4 yards to the LAF43 (BRIGGS, Quincy).
3-2 LAF43 (11:36) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the HOYAS48 (WISE, Braylon), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 HOYAS48 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass to the left complete for 48 yards to STEWARD, Elijah to the HOYAS0; QB
hurried by MOSE, Naiteitei, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 10:59 (Scoring play confirmed). [10:59]

P

0-0 HOYAS3 SIMONETTA, Jack PAT kick attempt is good.

LAFAYETTE 21, GEORGETOWN 7
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 65 yards, 1:51

(10:59) DUMONT, Mac kickoff 54 yards from the LAF35 to the HOYAS11, MAHASIN, Hassan returned -1 yard to the HOYAS10
(HANDLEY, Will;JONES, Avery), clock 10:53.

HOYAS drive start at 10:53
D.Lauter in at QB for HOYAS

1-10 HOYAS10 (10:53) [NHSG] COX, Bryce rush to the right for a gain of 3 yards to the HOYAS13 (SELVITELLI,
Dominic;STEVENS, Robert).

2-7 HOYAS13 [NHSG] COX, Bryce rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the HOYAS21 (OLIVER-GOODWIN,
Davis;DODARD, Kevin), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 HOYAS21 (09:41) [NHSG] COX, Bryce rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the HOYAS25 (VAUGHN, Michael).
2-6 HOYAS25 (09:13) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass to the right incomplete intended for CARROLL, Burke thrown to the

HOYAS25.
3-6 HOYAS25 (09:00) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass short to the right complete for 3 yards to HART, Savion to the HOYAS28

(PEIFFER, Phillip).
4-3 HOYAS28 LEFF, Josh punt 31 yards to the LAF41 downed by PLUNKETT, Matthew, clock 08:10. [08:10]
Drive Summary: 5 plays, 18 yards, 2:43

LAF drive start at 08:10
1-10 LAF41 (08:10) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass to the left complete for 8 yards to STEWARD, Elijah caught at the LAF50

and advanced to the LAF49 (BRIGGS, Quincy).
D.DeNobile in at QB for LAF



2-2 LAF49 [NHSG] WEBER, Ethan rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the LAF47 (BLOMSTROM, Cooper;CARAMANICO,
John).

3-4 LAF47 (06:55) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass short to the right complete for 8 yards to PERSING, Carson caught at the
LAF49 and advanced to the HOYAS45 (BOLDIN, Bijay), out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 HOYAS45 (06:25) [NHSG] WEBER, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the HOYAS40 (JOHNSON, Jordan).
2-5 HOYAS40 (05:50) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass up the middle incomplete intended for STEWARD, Elijah thrown to the

HOYAS30.
3-5 HOYAS40 (05:31) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush to the right for a gain of 25 yards to the HOYAS15 (BOLDIN, Bijay), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 HOYAS15 (05:03) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass short to the right incomplete intended for SCERBO, Matthew broken up
by BONSU, Michael at the HOYAS10.

2-10 HOYAS15 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean scrambles up the middle for no gain to the HOYAS15 (ALLEN, Brian;RUFO,
GianCarlo).

3-10 HOYAS15 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass up the middle complete for 14 yards to PERSING, Carson caught at the HOYAS4
and advanced to the HOYAS1 (BOLDIN, Bijay), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-1 HOYAS1 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean scrambles up the middle for no gain to the HOYAS1 (HAMILTON, Stephen).
LAF BAUCIA, Brian injured on the play.

2-1 HOYAS1 (03:28) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for no gain to the HOYAS1 (MOSE, Naiteitei).
3-1 HOYAS1 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the HOYAS10, fumble on the sack (forced by

BLOMSTROM, Cooper), recovered by HOYAS MOSE, Naiteitei at the HOYAS10, returned 90 yards to the
LAF0, TOUCHDOWN HOYAS, clock 02:17 (Scoring play confirmed). [02:17]

0-0 LAF3 ANDERSON, Thomas PAT kick attempt is good.

LAFAYETTE 21, GEORGETOWN 14
Drive Summary: 12 plays, 49 yards, 5:53

ANDERSON, Thomas kickoff 40 yards from the HOYAS35 to the LAF25, fair catch by HENLEY, Jakyre , clock 02:17.

LAF drive start at 02:17
1-10 LAF25 (02:17) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean sacked for a loss of 6 yards at the LAF19 (PHAM, Cody).
2-16 LAF19 (02:00) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the right incomplete intended for KUEHNER, Mason broken up by

BONSU, Michael at the LAF50.
3-16 LAF19 (01:54) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the left complete for 20 yards to PERSING, Carson to the LAF39

(BRIGGS, Quincy), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 LAF39 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass up the middle complete for 6 yards to PERSING, Carson to the LAF45 (BRIGGS,
Quincy).

2-4 LAF45 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass short to the left incomplete thrown to the LAF49; QB hurried by BLOMSTROM,
Cooper.

3-4 LAF45 (01:38) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the left incomplete intended for HOSAK, Ethan thrown to the
HOYAS30.

4-4 LAF45 (01:27) BUSH, Christian punt 33 yards to the HOYAS22 out of bounds, clock 01:23. [01:23]
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 20 yards, 0:54

HOYAS drive start at 01:23
1-10 HOYAS22 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 19 yards to DUNNEMAN, Nicholas caught at the

HOYAS37 and advanced to the HOYAS41 (GADSON, Ryan;DEE, Beckham), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HOYAS41 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass short up the middle incomplete intended for DUNNEMAN, Nicholas broken up by
STEWARD, Elijah at the HOYAS46.

2-10 HOYAS41 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy to the LAF39
(GADSON, Ryan), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 LAF39 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 37 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy caught at the LAF4
and advanced to the LAF2, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-2 LAF2 [NHSG] HART, Savion rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAF1 (BLAIR, Callahan;GADSON, Ryan).
[00:52]

2-1 V1 Timeout Georgetown, clock 00:52. [00:52]
2-1 LAF1 (00:52) [NHSG] HART, Savion rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAF0, TOUCHDOWN HOYAS,

clock 00:41 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:41]
0-0 LAF3 ANDERSON, Thomas PAT kick attempt is good.

LAFAYETTE 21, GEORGETOWN 21
Drive Summary: 6 plays, 78 yards, 0:42

ANDERSON, Thomas kickoff 40 yards from the HOYAS35 to the LAF25, fair catch by HENLEY, Jakyre , clock 00:41.

LAF drive start at 00:41



1-10 LAF25 [NHSG] WEBER, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the LAF40 (BOLDIN, Bijay;JOHNSON,
Jordan), 1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 LAF40 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass up the middle complete for 13 yards to HOSAK, Ethan to the HOYAS47 (BOLDIN,
Bijay), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 HOYAS47 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep up the middle intercepted by BOLDIN, Bijay at the HOYAS14 intended for
PERSING, Carson. Boldin return for 18 yards to the HOYAS32 (HOSAK, Ethan), clock 00:00. [00:00]

Drive Summary: 3 plays, 28 yards, 0:41

- End of first half, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 2ND QUARTER: LAFAYETTE 21, GEORGETOWN 21

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Lafayette 14 9:31 3 5 1 9 5-7 0-0 12-45 8-14-1-126 0-0
Georgetown 14 5:29 1 3 0 4 0-2 0-0 7-22 5-7-0-80 1-7



Quickie Statistics (Halftime Cumulative)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

LAF HOYAS
Score 21 21
FIRST DOWNS 13 14
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-117 16-55
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 180 167
Passes Att-Comp-Int 17-10-1 23-17-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 31-297 39-222
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-90
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-0 3-35
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-18
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-15 4-37
Possession Time 11:24 18:36
Third-Down Conversions 5-7 5-8
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Lafayette Georgetown

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Edwards 4 104 0 104 1 70 26
E.Weber 5 26 -2 24 0 15 4.8
J.Penza 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Hart 10 37 -1 36 1 12 3.6
B.Cox 3 15 0 15 0 8 5
D.Thomas II 2 5 0 5 0 3 2.5

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.DeNobile 10-17-1 165 3 48 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Lauter 16-21-0 165 1 37 1
D.Thomas II 1-1-0 1 0 1 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
E.Steward 2 56 1 4 48
C.Persing 5 57 1 6 20
M.Kuehner 2 54 0 3 44
E.Hosak 1 13 0 2 13

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
I.Grimes 4 41 1 4 19
J.Kibble 3 63 0 3 37
S.Hart 2 4 0 3 3
N.Dunneman 3 39 0 4 19

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Bush 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Leff 2 65 32.5 34 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Henley 2 0 0 0
D.Paige 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
H.Mahasin 3 35 0 19

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Dodard 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
A.Jones 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
R.Stevens 3-1 3.5 0.0 2.0
R.Gadson 2-2 3.0 0.0 1.0
D.Oliver-Goodwin 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
P.Widerman 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Cummiskey 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
B.Dee 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
Q.Briggs 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
B.Boldin 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
C.Blomstrom 2-1 2.5 1.0 2.0
G.Rufo 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
N.Mose 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Wise 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Pham 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:18 HOYAS - I.Grimes 19 yd TD PASS from D.Lauter (KICK by T.Anderson) , 12-74 5:34 -7
1st 08:48 LAF - K.Edwards 70 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 1-95 0:30 7-7
2nd 14:48 LAF - C.Persing 9 yd TD PASS from D.DeNobile (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 5-72 1:35 14-7
2nd 10:59 LAF - E.Steward 48 yd TD PASS from D.DeNobile (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 4-65 1:51 21-7
2nd 02:17 HOYAS - N.Mose 90 yd TD FUMB (KICK by T.Anderson) , 21-14
2nd 00:41 HOYAS - S.Hart 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.Anderson) , 6-78 0:42 21-21



Quickie Statistics (2nd Quarter only)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

LAF HOYAS
Score 14 14
FIRST DOWNS 9 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 12-45 7-22
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 126 80
Passes Att-Comp-Int 14-8-1 7-5-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 26-171 14-102
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-90
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 1--1
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-18
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-33.0 2-32.5
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 0-0 1-7
Possession Time 9:31 5:29
Third-Down Conversions 5-7 0-2
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Lafayette Georgetown

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Edwards 3 34 0 34 0 11.3 25
E.Weber 4 24 -2 22 0 5.5 15
J.Penza 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Hart 2 2 0 2 1 1 1
B.Cox 3 15 0 15 0 5 8
D.Thomas II 2 5 0 5 0 2.5 3

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.DeNobile 8-14-1 111 3 48 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Lauter 4-6-0 79 0 37 0
D.Thomas II 1-1-0 1 0 1 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
E.Steward 2 56 1 3 48
C.Persing 5 57 1 6 20
M.Kuehner 0 0 0 1
E.Hosak 1 13 0 2 13

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
J.Kibble 2 57 0 2 37
S.Hart 2 4 0 2 3
N.Dunneman 1 19 0 2 19

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Bush 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Leff 2 65 32.5 34 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Henley 2 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
H.Mahasin 1 -1 0 -1

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
R.Gadson 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
T.Cummiskey 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
P.Widerman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
E.Hosak 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
M.Vaughn 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
P.Peiffer 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
A.Jones 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
R.Stevens 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
B.Boldin 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
Q.Briggs 4-0 4.0 0.0 0.0
N.Mose 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Johnson 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
C.Blomstrom 1-1 1.5 1.0 2.0
B.Wise 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Pham 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
S.Hamilton 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
2nd 14:48 LAF - C.Persing 9 yd TD PASS from D.DeNobile (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 5-72 1:35 14-7
2nd 10:59 LAF - E.Steward 48 yd TD PASS from D.DeNobile (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 4-65 1:51 21-7
2nd 02:17 HOYAS - N.Mose 90 yd TD FUMB (KICK by T.Anderson) , 21-14
2nd 00:41 HOYAS - S.Hart 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.Anderson) , 6-78 0:42 21-21



Play-by-Play Summary (3rd quarter)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

At the start of the second half, LAF will receive and HOYAS will defend the north goal.
- Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]

ANDERSON, Thomas kickoff 56 yards from the HOYAS35 to the LAF9, returned by HENLEY, Jakyre. , clock 14:47. PENALTY
LAF Holding on DITRANO, Hunter enforced 10 yards from the LAF25 to the LAF15.

LAF drive start at 14:47
1-10 LAF15 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to STEWARD, Elijah caught at the

LAF19 and advanced to the LAF20 (BOLDIN, Bijay).
2-5 LAF20 (14:13) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the LAF26 (PHAM, Cody), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 LAF26 (13:49) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAF27 (RUFO, GianCarlo).
2-9 LAF27 [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 9 yards to the LAF36 (RUFO, GianCarlo), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 LAF36 (12:22) [NHSG] HENLEY, Jakyre rush up the middle for a gain of 8 yards to the LAF44 (MANGIOCAVALLO,

Dean).
2-2 LAF44 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass short up the middle complete for 5 yards to STEWARD, Elijah to the LAF49

(WISE, Braylon;BONSU, Michael), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 LAF49 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the left incomplete intended for PERSING, Carson broken up by WISE,
Braylon at the HOYAS9.

2-10 LAF49 [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the HOYAS48 (FRANGIONE, Natale).
3-7 HOYAS48 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean sacked for a loss of 7 yards at the LAF45, fumble on the sack (forced by OGE-EVANS,

Chigozie), recovered by HOYAS PHAM, Cody at the LAF45, End of Play, clock 10:07. [10:07]
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 30 yards, 4:40

HOYAS drive start at 10:07
1-10 LAF45 [NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the right for a gain of 2 yards to the LAF43 (JOSEPH, Jaylon).
2-8 LAF43 [NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the right for a gain of 5 yards to the LAF38 (STEVENS, Robert), clock 09:02.

[09:02]
3-3 LAF38 (09:02) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle incomplete intended for BIESTEK, Brock thrown to the

LAF31. PENALTY LAF Roughing the Passer enforced 15 yards from the end of the play at the LAF38 to the
LAF23 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN.

E

1-10 LAF23 (08:47) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass short to the left complete for 2 yards to GRIMES, Isaiah caught at the
LAF19 and advanced to the LAF21 (JEANTY, Darson), out of bounds.

2-8 LAF21 (08:05) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass short to the left complete for 3 yards to GRIMES, Isaiah caught at the
LAF20 and advanced to the LAF18 (WIDERMAN, Paul).

3-5 LAF18 (07:31) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass short up the middle complete for 3 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy to the LAF15
(GADSON, Ryan).

4-2 LAF15 (07:05) ANDERSON, Thomas field goal attempt from 32 yards GOOD [kick was spotted at LAF22], clock
06:42. [06:42]

LAFAYETTE 21, GEORGETOWN 24
Drive Summary: 7 plays, 30 yards, 3:25

ANDERSON, Thomas kickoff 65 yards from the HOYAS35 to the LAF0, Touchback , clock 06:42.

LAF drive start at 06:42
1-10 LAF25 (06:42) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the LAF29 (RUFO, GianCarlo).
2-6 LAF29 (06:23) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass to the left complete for 7 yards to KUEHNER, Mason to the LAF36

(BERRY, Cameron;RUFO, GianCarlo), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 LAF36 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the right complete for 36 yards to STEWARD, Elijah to the HOYAS28
(ALLEN, Brian), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 HOYAS28 [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush to the left for a gain of 28 yards to the HOYAS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN
LAF, clock 04:50 (Scoring play confirmed). [04:50]

R

0-0 HOYAS3 SIMONETTA, Jack PAT kick attempt is good.

LAFAYETTE 28, GEORGETOWN 24
Drive Summary: 4 plays, 75 yards, 1:52



DUMONT, Mac kickoff 60 yards from the LAF35 to the HOYAS5 out of bounds. Receiving team has elected to spot the ball at its
35-yard line , clock 04:50.

HOYAS drive start at 04:50
D.Thomas II in at QB for HOYAS

1-10 HOYAS35 (04:50) [NHSG] COX, Bryce rush to the right for a gain of 4 yards to the HOYAS39 (BLAIR, Callahan).
2-6 HOYAS39 [NHSG] COX, Bryce rush to the right for a gain of 9 yards to the HOYAS48 (SELVITELLI, Dominic), 1ST DOWN. R
1-10 HOYAS48 (03:57) [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez pass deep up the middle complete for 25 yards to MAHASIN, Hassan to the

LAF27 (DODARD, Kevin;JONES, Avery), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 LAF27 [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez scrambles up the middle for no gain to the LAF27 (JEANTY, Darson).
2-10 LAF27 [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez pass to the left complete for 9 yards to HART, Savion caught at the LAF20 and

advanced to the LAF18 (JEANTY, Darson).
LAF JEANTY, Darson injured on the play.

3-1 LAF18 (02:08) [NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the LAF7 (DODARD, Kevin), 1ST DOWN. R
1-7 LAF7 (01:48) [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to DALY, Luke to the LAF3

(STEVENS, Robert).
2-3 LAF3 [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez pass to the right incomplete intended for ENYERLBE, Udechukwu.
3-3 LAF3 [NHSG] HART, Savion rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the LAF0, TOUCHDOWN HOYAS, clock

00:34 (Scoring play confirmed). [00:34]
0-0 LAF3 ANDERSON, Thomas PAT kick attempt is good.

LAFAYETTE 28, GEORGETOWN 31
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 65 yards, 4:16

ANDERSON, Thomas kickoff 65 yards from the HOYAS35 to the LAF0, Touchback , clock 00:34.

LAF drive start at 00:34
1-10 LAF25 (00:34) [NHSG] WEBER, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the LAF28 (BLOMSTROM,

Cooper;MANGIOCAVALLO, Dean), clock 00:00. [00:00]
- End of 3rd quarter, clock 0:00. [0:00]

END OF 3RD QUARTER: LAFAYETTE 28, GEORGETOWN 31

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Lafayette 7 7:06 3 3 0 6 0-1 0-0 9-55 4-5-0-53 2-25
Georgetown 10 7:41 2 1 1 4 2-3 0-0 7-34 6-8-0-46 0-0



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter Cumulative)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

LAF HOYAS
Score 28 31
FIRST DOWNS 19 18
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 23-172 23-89
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 233 213
Passes Att-Comp-Int 22-14-1 31-23-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 45-405 54-302
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 2-90
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 2-0 3-35
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 1-18
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 2-2 0-0
Penalties-Yards 4-40 4-37
Possession Time 18:30 26:17
Third-Down Conversions 5-8 7-11
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Lafayette Georgetown

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
K.Edwards 10 155 0 155 2 70 15.5
E.Weber 6 29 -2 27 0 15 4.5
J.Henley 1 8 0 8 0 8 8
J.Penza 1 4 0 4 0 4 4

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Lg Avg
S.Hart 14 58 -1 57 2 12 4.1
B.Cox 5 28 0 28 0 9 5.6
D.Thomas II 3 5 0 5 0 3 1.7

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.DeNobile 14-22-1 211 3 48 1

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Lauter 19-25-0 173 1 37 1
D.Thomas II 4-5-0 39 0 25 0

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
E.Steward 5 102 1 7 48
C.Persing 5 57 1 7 20
M.Kuehner 3 61 0 4 44
E.Hosak 1 13 0 2 13

Receiving No. Yds TD Tgt Lg
I.Grimes 6 46 1 6 19
J.Kibble 4 66 0 4 37
S.Hart 3 13 0 4 9
N.Dunneman 3 39 0 4 19

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
C.Bush 1 33 33.0 33 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lg In20 TB
J.Leff 2 65 32.5 34 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Henley 3 NaN 0 0
D.Paige 1 0 0 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
H.Mahasin 3 35 0 19

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
K.Dodard 5-3 6.5 0.0 0.0
R.Stevens 5-1 5.5 0.0 2.0
A.Jones 4-2 5.0 0.0 0.0
R.Gadson 3-2 4.0 0.0 1.0
D.Jeanty 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
P.Widerman 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
D.Oliver-Goodwin 2-1 2.5 0.0 0.0
J.Joseph 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
G.Rufo 4-3 5.5 0.0 0.0
B.Boldin 5-1 5.5 0.0 0.0
Q.Briggs 4-1 4.5 0.0 0.0
C.Blomstrom 2-2 3.0 1.0 2.0
C.Pham 2-0 2.0 1.0 1.0
N.Mose 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Wise 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Allen 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
1st 09:18 HOYAS - I.Grimes 19 yd TD PASS from D.Lauter (KICK by T.Anderson) , 12-74 5:34 -7
1st 08:48 LAF - K.Edwards 70 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 1-95 0:30 7-7
2nd 14:48 LAF - C.Persing 9 yd TD PASS from D.DeNobile (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 5-72 1:35 14-7
2nd 10:59 LAF - E.Steward 48 yd TD PASS from D.DeNobile (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 4-65 1:51 21-7
2nd 02:17 HOYAS - N.Mose 90 yd TD FUMB (KICK by T.Anderson) , 21-14
2nd 00:41 HOYAS - S.Hart 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.Anderson) , 6-78 0:42 21-21
3rd 06:42 HOYAS - T.Anderson 32 yd FG , 7-30 3:25 21-24
3rd 04:50 LAF - K.Edwards 28 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 4-75 1:52 28-24



Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 00:34 HOYAS - S.Hart 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.Anderson) , 9-65 4:16 28-31



Quickie Statistics (3rd Quarter only)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

LAF HOYAS
Score 7 10
FIRST DOWNS 6 4
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 9-55 7-34
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 53 46
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-4-0 8-6-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 14-108 15-80
Fumble Returns-Yards 0-0 1-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 0-0 0-0
Fumbles-Lost 1-1 0-0
Penalties-Yards 2-25 0-0
Possession Time 7:06 7:41
Third-Down Conversions 0-1 2-3
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0

Lafayette Georgetown

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Edwards 6 51 0 51 1 8.5 28
E.Weber 1 3 0 3 0 3 3
J.Henley 1 8 0 8 0 8 8

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Hart 4 21 0 21 1 5.3 11
B.Cox 2 13 0 13 0 6.5 9
D.Thomas II 1 0 0 0 0 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.DeNobile 4-5-0 46 0 36 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Lauter 3-4-0 8 0 3 0
D.Thomas II 3-4-0 38 0 25 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
E.Steward 3 46 0 3 36
C.Persing 0 0 0 1
M.Kuehner 1 7 0 1 7

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Grimes 2 5 0 2 3
J.Kibble 1 3 0 1 3
S.Hart 1 9 0 1 9

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
J.Henley 1 NaN 0

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
D.Jeanty 3-0 3.0 0.0 0.0
R.Stevens 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
K.Dodard 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
J.Joseph 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Gadson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Blair 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
P.Widerman 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Selvitelli 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
G.Rufo 3-1 3.5 0.0 0.0
D.Mangiocavallo 1-1 1.5 0.0 0.0
B.Allen 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Boldin 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Pham 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Oge-Evans 1-0 1.0 1.0 1.0
N.Frangione 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Wise 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
3rd 06:42 HOYAS - T.Anderson 32 yd FG , 7-30 3:25 21-24
3rd 04:50 LAF - K.Edwards 28 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 4-75 1:52 28-24
3rd 00:34 HOYAS - S.Hart 3 yd TD RUSH (KICK by T.Anderson) , 9-65 4:16 28-31



Play-by-Play Summary (4th quarter)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

- Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00. [15:00]
2-7 LAF28 (15:00) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAF29 (CARAMANICO, John).
3-6 LAF29 (14:33) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass up the middle complete for 16 yards to PERSING, Carson caught at the

LAF40 and advanced to the LAF45 (MARTIN, Chris), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 LAF45 (14:00) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass short to the left complete for 6 yards to STEWARD, Elijah caught at the
LAF48 and advanced to the HOYAS49 (PHAM, Cody;MARTIN, Chris).

2-4 HOYAS49 (13:28) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 6 yards to the HOYAS43 (MARTIN, Chris),
1ST DOWN.

R

1-10 HOYAS43 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the right complete for 25 yards to KUEHNER, Mason to the HOYAS18,
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 HOYAS18 [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass to the left incomplete intended for STEWARD, Elijah thrown to the HOYAS5.
2-10 HOYAS18 (12:24) [NHSG] HENLEY, Jakyre rush up the middle for a gain of 5 yards to the HOYAS13 (MARTIN, Chris).
3-5 HOYAS13 (12:10) [NHSG] HENLEY, Jakyre rush to the right for a gain of 7 yards to the HOYAS6 (BERRY, Cameron), out of

bounds, 1ST DOWN.
R

1-6 HOYAS6 (11:16) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass to the left incomplete intended for STEWARD, Elijah broken up by
BONSU, Michael.

2-6 HOYAS6 [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the HOYAS2 (MARTIN, Chris;PHAM,
Cody). [10:20]

3-2 H2 Timeout Georgetown, clock 10:20. [10:20]
3-2 HOYAS2 (10:41) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the HOYAS1 (MANGIOCAVALLO,

Dean).
4-1 HOYAS1 [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the HOYAS0, TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock

09:55 (Scoring play confirmed). [09:55]
0-0 HOYAS3 SIMONETTA, Jack PAT kick attempt is good.

LAFAYETTE 35, GEORGETOWN 31

DUMONT, Mac kickoff 63 yards from the LAF35 to the HOYAS2, fair catch by MAHASIN, Hassan , clock 09:55.

HOYAS drive start at 09:55
1-10 HOYAS25 (09:55) THOMAS II, Dez pass short up the middle complete for 4 yards to DUNNEMAN, Nicholas caught at the

HOYAS29 and advanced to the HOYAS29 (EDWARDS, Jalen). PENALTY LAF Personal Foul on STEVENS,
Robert enforced 15 yards from the HOYAS29 to the HOYAS44 and results in automatic 1ST DOWN [NHSG]. NO
PLAY (replay the down).

E

1-10 HOYAS44 [NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the left for a loss of 2 yards to the HOYAS42 (OLIVER-GOODWIN, Davis).
2-12 HOYAS42 (09:07) [NHSG] HART, Savion rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the HOYAS43 (SELVITELLI, Dominic).
3-11 HOYAS43 (08:35) [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez scrambles up the middle for a gain of 2 yards to the HOYAS45 (DEE, Beckham).
4-9 HOYAS45 LEFF, Josh punt 38 yards to the LAF17, fair catch by KUEHNER, Mason, clock 07:42. [07:42]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 20 yards, 2:13

LAF drive start at 07:42
1-10 LAF17 (07:42) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 22 yards to the LAF39 (BRIGGS, Quincy), 1ST

DOWN.
R

1-10 LAF39 (07:10) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the LAF49 (WAWERU, Rayden), 1ST
DOWN.

R

1-10 LAF49 (06:41) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 51 yards to the HOYAS0, 1ST DOWN,
TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 06:17 (Scoring play confirmed). [06:17]

R

0-0 HOYAS3 SIMONETTA, Jack PAT kick attempt is good.

LAFAYETTE 42, GEORGETOWN 31
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 83 yards, 1:25

DUMONT, Mac kickoff 63 yards from the LAF35 to the HOYAS2, fair catch by MAHASIN, Hassan , clock 06:17. PENALTY
HOYAS Unsportsmanlike Conduct on PLUNKETT, Matthew enforced half the distance from the goal, at the deadball spot for 1
yards from the HOYAS2 to the HOYAS1, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred.

HOYAS drive start at 06:17
D.Lauter in at QB for HOYAS

1-10 HOYAS13 (06:13) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle incomplete thrown to the HOYAS19.



2-10 HOYAS13 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass short up the middle complete for 2 yards to BIESTEK, Brock caught at the
HOYAS16 and advanced to the HOYAS15 (WATSON, Christian;BLAIR, Callahan).

3-8 HOYAS15 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 6 yards to HART, Savion caught at the HOYAS22 and
advanced to the HOYAS21 (JONES, Avery). [04:52]

4-2 H21 Timeout Lafayette, clock 04:52. [04:52]
4-2 HOYAS21 (04:53) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass short to the left complete for 4 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy to the HOYAS25

(JONES, Avery;OLIVER-GOODWIN, Davis), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HOYAS25 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for BIESTEK, Brock broken up by
JEANTY, Darson at the LAF50.

2-10 HOYAS25 (04:26) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to MAHASIN, Hassan caught at
the HOYAS46 and advanced to the HOYAS45, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 HOYAS45 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle incomplete intended for BIESTEK, Brock thrown to the LAF46.
2-10 HOYAS45 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for MAHASIN, Hassan broken up by

DODARD, Kevin at the LAF21.
3-10 HOYAS45 (03:55) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep to the left incomplete intended for BIESTEK, Brock thrown to the

LAF30.
4-10 HOYAS45 (03:50) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle intercepted by EDWARDS, Jalen at the LAF40 intended for

BIESTEK, Brock. Edwards return for 0 yards to the LAF40 (KIBBLE, Jimmy); HOYAS turnover on downs, clock
03:44. [03:44]

Drive Summary: 10 plays, 47 yards, 2:33

LAF drive start at 03:44
1-10 LAF40 [SG] WEBER, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 3 yards to the LAF43 (PHAM, Cody;BLOMSTROM, Cooper).
2-7 LAF43 (03:02) [SG] WEBER, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 1 yard to the LAF44 (CARAMANICO, John). [02:53]
3-6 V44 Timeout Georgetown, clock 02:53. [02:53]
3-6 LAF44 (02:53) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 4 yards to the LAF48 (BLOMSTROM,

Cooper;PHAM, Cody). [02:07]
4-2 V48 Timeout Lafayette, clock 02:07. [02:07]
4-2 LAF48 (02:07) BUSH, Christian punt 50 yards to the HOYAS2 downed by JONES, Avery, clock 01:55. [01:55]
Drive Summary: 3 plays, 8 yards, 1:49

HOYAS drive start at 01:55
1-10 HOYAS2 (01:55) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for DUNNEMAN, Nicholas thrown

to the HOYAS33; QB hurried by JOSEPH, Jaylon.
2-10 HOYAS2 (01:51) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle incomplete intended for DUNNEMAN, Nicholas thrown to the

HOYAS11; QB hurried by RILEY, Darien and DEE, Beckham.
3-10 HOYAS2 (01:44) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 27 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy to the

HOYAS29 (JONES, Avery;OLIVER-GOODWIN, Davis), 1ST DOWN.
P

1-10 HOYAS29 (01:30) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle incomplete intended for KIBBLE, Jimmy thrown to the
HOYAS36.

2-10 HOYAS29 (01:30) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass to the left incomplete intended for BIESTEK, Brock thrown to the
HOYAS37.
HOYAS COX, Bryce injured on the play.

3-10 HOYAS29 (01:26) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass to the right complete for 11 yards to CARROLL, Burke to the HOYAS40,
out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 HOYAS40 (01:16) LAUTER, Danny pass to the left complete for 0 yards to HART, Savion caught at the HOYAS40 and
advanced to the HOYAS40. PENALTY HOYAS Face mask enforced 15 yards from the HOYAS40 to the HOYAS25
[NHSG].

1-25 HOYAS25 [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle incomplete intended for DUNNEMAN, Nicholas broken up by
DODARD, Kevin at the LAF50.

2-25 HOYAS25 (01:01) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 65 yards to HART, Savion caught at the
HOYAS22 and advanced to the LAF10 (GADSON, Ryan), 1ST DOWN.

P

1-10 LAF10 (00:46) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 10 yards to GRIMES, Isaiah caught at the
LAF1 and advanced to the LAF0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN HOYAS, clock 00:43 (Scoring play confirmed).
[00:43]

P

0-0 LAF3 HART, Savion two-point conversion rushing attempt failed; conversion is no good [down at the LAF1], HART,
Savion fumbled at LAF1 forced by RILEY, Darien, recovered by LAF RILEY, Darien at the LAF1 , End of Play.

LAFAYETTE 42, GEORGETOWN 37
Drive Summary: 9 plays, 98 yards, 1:12

0-0 HOYAS35 (00:43) ANDERSON, Thomas onside kickoff 7 yards from the HOYAS35, no return , clock 00:40. PENALTY
HOYAS Offsides enforced 5 yards from the LAF42 to the LAF47, from the spot of the ball when the foul occurred.
NO PLAY (replay the down). [00:40]

LAF drive start at 00:40
1-10 LAF47 [SG] Kneel down by DENOBILE, Dean at LAF48 (team loss of 1), clock 00:00. [00:00]



Drive Summary: 1 plays, 1 yards, 0:40

1-10 LAF48 End of game, clock 0:00.

FINAL SCORE: LAFAYETTE 42, GEORGETOWN 37

Time 1st Downs Conversions
Quarter Summary Score Poss R P X T 3rd 4th Rushing Passing Penalties
Lafayette 14 9:02 5 2 0 7 2-4 1-1 14-117 3-5-0-47 1-15
Georgetown 6 5:58 0 6 1 7 2-5 1-2 3-1 8-19-1-145 3-21



Quickie Statistics (4th Quarter only)
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

LAF HOYAS
Score 14 6
FIRST DOWNS 7 7
RUSHES-YARDS (NET) 14-117 3-1
PASSING-YARDS (NET) 47 145
Passes Att-Comp-Int 5-3-0 19-8-1
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS 19-164 22-146
Fumble Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards 0-0 0-0
Interception Returns-Yards 1-0 0-0
Punts (Number-Avg) 1-50.0 1-38.0
Fumbles-Lost 0-0 0-0
Penalties-Yards 1-15 3-21
Possession Time 9:02 5:58
Third-Down Conversions 2-4 2-5
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-2

Lafayette Georgetown

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
K.Edwards 9 100 0 100 2 11.1 51
E.Weber 2 4 0 4 0 2 3
J.Henley 2 12 0 12 0 6 7

Rushing No. Gain Loss Net TD Avg Lg
S.Hart 2 1 -2 -1 0 -0.5 1
D.Thomas II 1 2 0 2 0 2 2

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.DeNobile 3-5-0 47 0 25 0

Passing C-A-I Yds TD Lg Sack
D.Lauter 8-19-1 145 1 65 0

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
E.Steward 1 6 0 3 6
C.Persing 1 16 0 1 16
M.Kuehner 1 25 0 1 25

Receiving No. Yards TD Tgt Lg
I.Grimes 1 10 1 1 10
J.Kibble 2 31 0 3 27
S.Hart 2 71 0 2 65
N.Dunneman 0 0 0 3

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
C.Bush 1 50 50.0 50 0 0

Punting No. Yds Avg Lng In20 TB
J.Leff 1 38 38.0 38 0 0

Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg Punt Returns No. Yards TD Lg

Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg Kick Returns No. Yards TD Lg
H.Mahasin 2 45 0 23

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
A.Jones 1-2 2.0 0.0 0.0
D.Oliver-Goodwin 1-2 2.0 0.0 1.0
R.Gadson 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
B.Dee 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Selvitelli 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
D.Riley 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Blair 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0
C.Watson 0-1 0.5 0.0 0.0

Tackles UA-A Total Sacks TFL
C.Martin 3-2 4.0 0.0 0.0
C.Pham 0-4 2.0 0.0 0.0
J.Caramanico 2-0 2.0 0.0 0.0
Q.Briggs 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
J.Kibble 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
R.Waweru 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Berry 1-0 1.0 0.0 0.0
C.Blomstrom 0-2 1.0 0.0 0.0

Qtr Time Scoring Play V-H
4th 09:55 LAF - K.Edwards 1 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 13-75 5:39 35-31
4th 06:17 LAF - K.Edwards 51 yd TD RUSH (KICK by J.Simonetta) , 3-83 1:25 42-31
4th 00:43 HOYAS - I.Grimes 10 yd TD PASS from D.Lauter , 9-98 1:12 42-37



Lafayette Explosive Plays
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

Lafayette

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
6 Plays for 189 total yards (81% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
48 2 1st and 10 on HOYAS48

(10:59) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass to the left complete for 48 yards to STEWARD, Elijah to the HOYAS0; QB hurried by MOSE, Naiteitei, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 10:59 (Scoring play confirmed).

44 1 1st and 10 on LAF28
(01:23) [SG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the right complete for 44 yards to KUEHNER, Mason to the HOYAS28 (BRIGGS, Quincy;RUFO, GianCarlo),
1ST DOWN.

36 3 1st and 10 on LAF36
[NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the right complete for 36 yards to STEWARD, Elijah to the HOYAS28 (ALLEN, Brian), 1ST DOWN.

25 4 1st and 10 on HOYAS43
[NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the right complete for 25 yards to KUEHNER, Mason to the HOYAS18, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

20 2 3rd and 16 on LAF19
(01:54) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the left complete for 20 yards to PERSING, Carson to the LAF39 (BRIGGS, Quincy), 1ST DOWN.

16 4 3rd and 6 on LAF29
(14:33) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass up the middle complete for 16 yards to PERSING, Carson caught at the LAF40 and advanced to the LAF45
(MARTIN, Chris), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
7 Plays for 221 total yards (76% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
70 1 1st and 10 on LAF30

(08:48) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush to the left for a gain of 70 yards to the HOYAS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 08:48 (Scoring play
confirmed).

51 4 1st and 10 on LAF49
(06:17) (06:41) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 51 yards to the HOYAS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 06:17
(Scoring play confirmed).

28 3 1st and 10 on HOYAS28
(04:50) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush to the left for a gain of 28 yards to the HOYAS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 04:50 (Scoring play
confirmed).

25 2 3rd and 5 on HOYAS40
(05:31) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush to the right for a gain of 25 yards to the HOYAS15 (BOLDIN, Bijay), 1ST DOWN.

22 4 1st and 10 on LAF17
(07:42) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 22 yards to the LAF39 (BRIGGS, Quincy), 1ST DOWN.

15 2 1st and 10 on LAF25
[NHSG] WEBER, Ethan rush up the middle for a gain of 15 yards to the LAF40 (BOLDIN, Bijay;JOHNSON, Jordan), 1ST DOWN.

10 4 1st and 10 on LAF39
(07:10) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 10 yards to the LAF49 (WAWERU, Rayden), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
10 Plays for 369 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
70 1 1st and 10 on LAF30

(08:48) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush to the left for a gain of 70 yards to the HOYAS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 08:48 (Scoring play
confirmed).

51 4 1st and 10 on LAF49
(06:17) (06:41) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 51 yards to the HOYAS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 06:17
(Scoring play confirmed).

48 2 1st and 10 on HOYAS48
(10:59) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass to the left complete for 48 yards to STEWARD, Elijah to the HOYAS0; QB hurried by MOSE, Naiteitei, 1ST
DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 10:59 (Scoring play confirmed).

44 1 1st and 10 on LAF28
(01:23) [SG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the right complete for 44 yards to KUEHNER, Mason to the HOYAS28 (BRIGGS, Quincy;RUFO, GianCarlo),
1ST DOWN.

36 3 1st and 10 on LAF36
[NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the right complete for 36 yards to STEWARD, Elijah to the HOYAS28 (ALLEN, Brian), 1ST DOWN.

28 3 1st and 10 on HOYAS28
(04:50) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush to the left for a gain of 28 yards to the HOYAS0, 1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN LAF, clock 04:50 (Scoring play
confirmed).

25 2 3rd and 5 on HOYAS40
(05:31) [NHSG] EDWARDS, Kente rush to the right for a gain of 25 yards to the HOYAS15 (BOLDIN, Bijay), 1ST DOWN.

25 4 1st and 10 on HOYAS43
[NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the right complete for 25 yards to KUEHNER, Mason to the HOYAS18, out of bounds, 1ST DOWN.

22 4 1st and 10 on LAF17
(07:42) [SG] EDWARDS, Kente rush up the middle for a gain of 22 yards to the LAF39 (BRIGGS, Quincy), 1ST DOWN.

20 2 3rd and 16 on LAF19



(01:54) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean pass deep to the left complete for 20 yards to PERSING, Carson to the LAF39 (BRIGGS, Quincy), 1ST DOWN.



Georgetown Explosive Plays
Lafayette vs. Georgetown (Final)
09/13/2025 at Washington, D.C., District of Columbia

Georgetown

Passing Plays Gain of 15+
8 Plays for 232 total yards (80% of total passing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
65 4 2nd and 25 on HOYAS25

(01:01) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 65 yards to HART, Savion caught at the HOYAS22 and advanced to the LAF10
(GADSON, Ryan), 1ST DOWN.

37 2 1st and 10 on LAF39
[NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 37 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy caught at the LAF4 and advanced to the LAF2, End of Play,
1ST DOWN.

27 4 3rd and 10 on HOYAS2
(01:44) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 27 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy to the HOYAS29 (JONES, Avery;OLIVER-GOODWIN,
Davis), 1ST DOWN.

25 3 1st and 10 on HOYAS48
(03:57) [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez pass deep up the middle complete for 25 yards to MAHASIN, Hassan to the LAF27 (DODARD, Kevin;JONES, Avery),
1ST DOWN.

20 2 2nd and 10 on HOYAS41
[NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy to the LAF39 (GADSON, Ryan), 1ST DOWN.

20 4 2nd and 10 on HOYAS25
(04:26) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to MAHASIN, Hassan caught at the HOYAS46 and advanced to the
HOYAS45, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

19 1 2nd and 11 on LAF19
(09:18) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 19 yards to GRIMES, Isaiah caught at the LAF1 and advanced to the LAF0,
1ST DOWN, TOUCHDOWN HOYAS, clock 09:18 (Scoring play confirmed).

19 2 1st and 10 on HOYAS22
[NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 19 yards to DUNNEMAN, Nicholas caught at the HOYAS37 and advanced to the HOYAS41
(GADSON, Ryan;DEE, Beckham), 1ST DOWN.

Rushing Plays Gain of 10+
2 Plays for 23 total yards (26% of total rushing yards)

Yds Qtr Context/Play
12 1 1st and 10 on LAF30

[NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the left for a gain of 12 yards to the LAF18 (OLIVER-GOODWIN, Davis), 1ST DOWN.
11 3 3rd and 1 on LAF18

(02:08) [NHSG] HART, Savion rush to the right for a gain of 11 yards to the LAF7 (DODARD, Kevin), 1ST DOWN.

All Plays Gain of 20+
9 Plays for 446 total yards
Yds Qtr Context/Play
65 4 2nd and 25 on HOYAS25

(01:01) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass up the middle complete for 65 yards to HART, Savion caught at the HOYAS22 and advanced to the LAF10
(GADSON, Ryan), 1ST DOWN.

37 2 1st and 10 on LAF39
[NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 37 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy caught at the LAF4 and advanced to the LAF2, End of Play,
1ST DOWN.

27 4 3rd and 10 on HOYAS2
(01:44) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 27 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy to the HOYAS29 (JONES, Avery;OLIVER-GOODWIN,
Davis), 1ST DOWN.

25 3 1st and 10 on HOYAS48
(03:57) [NHSG] THOMAS II, Dez pass deep up the middle complete for 25 yards to MAHASIN, Hassan to the LAF27 (DODARD, Kevin;JONES, Avery),
1ST DOWN.

23 4 0th and 0 on LAF35
(09:55) DUMONT, Mac kickoff 63 yards from the LAF35 to the HOYAS2, fair catch by MAHASIN, Hassan , clock 09:55.

22 4 0th and 0 on LAF35
(06:17) DUMONT, Mac kickoff 63 yards from the LAF35 to the HOYAS2, fair catch by MAHASIN, Hassan , clock 06:17. PENALTY HOYAS Unsportsmanlike
Conduct on PLUNKETT, Matthew enforced half the distance from the goal, at the deadball spot for 1 yards from the HOYAS2 to the HOYAS1, from the spot
of the ball when the foul occurred.

20 2 2nd and 10 on HOYAS41
[NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to KIBBLE, Jimmy to the LAF39 (GADSON, Ryan), 1ST DOWN.

20 4 2nd and 10 on HOYAS25
(04:26) [NHSG] LAUTER, Danny pass deep up the middle complete for 20 yards to MAHASIN, Hassan caught at the HOYAS46 and advanced to the
HOYAS45, End of Play, 1ST DOWN.

-9 2 3rd and 1 on HOYAS1
(02:17) [NHSG] DENOBILE, Dean sacked for a loss of 9 yards at the HOYAS10, fumble on the sack (forced by BLOMSTROM, Cooper), recovered
by HOYAS MOSE, Naiteitei at the HOYAS10, returned 90 yards to the LAF0, TOUCHDOWN HOYAS, clock 02:17 (Scoring play confirmed).


